Series 7 Technical SheetFINELITE
Date
Project
Type
Comments
DIMENSIONS / LAMPING:
1, 2, or 3 T5 or T5-HO lamp cross sections.
Finelite Series 7

Endcap FE (flat)
Ceiling type (C1-1" T-bar, C2-9/16" T-bar, C3-Slot Grid, C4-Hard Ceiling)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: S7 - 32' - 1 T5HO - SC - 91W - 277 - AC 18" - FE - C1
DESCRIPTION
Series 7 utilizes T5 and T5-HO technology to pack a tremendous lumen package
into a micro shape. Distributing light approximately 97% up and 3% down, the
Series 7 is available in one, two, or three T5 or T5-HO lamp cross sections. The
beautiful shape of Series 7 brings an elegant new choice to lighting designs.
©
 2012 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.  CTK0013.03/12
STANDARD PLUG-TOGETHER WIRING:
Plug-together wiring is standard on all
fixtures.
“ON-GRID” MOUNTING:
Fixture segments are 4'0", 8'0", and 12'0" long.
T5-HO and T5 lamps are 1,163 mm. long
(45.81�), a little less than 4'. Mounting
remains “on-grid”. Finelite reflector system
ensures no shadow at the lamp holder.
S7
8’0”
Lamp length 45.81” Lamp length 45.81”
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  510 / 441-1100  •  Fax: 510 / 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
2.5"
4.2"
Series 7 Technical SheetFINELITE
CONSTRUCTION: Body is 20-gauge die-formed steel
with 14-gauge die-formed internal joiner system, plug-
together wiring standard. All components are
hard-tooled to tolerances of 0.010".
Precision-punched 0.062" diameter perforations cover
the sides of the fixture. Optional: Series 7 100%
Indirect (S7-I). Consult factory.
ENDCAPS: Flat 18-gauge die-formed steel endcaps
standard.
REFLECTORS: Die-formed, 91% reflective white stan-
dard. Virgin acrylic UV-stabilized lens diffuser over
perforations is standard. Optional: Fully Specular
Reflector System. Contact factory.
SUPPORT CABLES: Plated steel cable and hardware.
MOUNTING OPTIONS: Semi-adjustable aircraft cable,
(AC) ± 0.5" in lengths of 12",15", 18", 21", 24", 27", 30",
and 36". Order length, e.g., AC 18". Optional Adders:
fully adjustable aircraft cable (FA) in lengths up to 150".
FINISHES: Finelite Signal White standard. Fixtures are
prepared for finishing with a five-stage system includ-
ing heated wash, ambient rinse, heated iron phosphate
wash, cold rinse, and heated seal. The finish is an elec-
trostatically, dry-applied epoxy powder coat that is
thermo-fused at over 100°C. No volatile organic
compounds (VOC’s) are emitted during finishing.
Optional Adders: 185 colors available from Tiger
Drylac’s RAL color chart.
LAMPING: Available in 1, 2, or 3 T5 or T5HO lamp
cross sections.
FEED: 18-gauge straight cord. 14-gauge feed cord used
when fixture current exceeds 6 amps. Optional Adders:
Coil Cord Feed, Rigid Stem Feed. Consult factory.
ELECTRICAL: 120 or 277V prewired. Fixture and elec-
trical  components are UL and C-UL listed and fixture
will bear UL and C-UL labels. Optional Adders: dual
circuit, emergency circuits, emergency battery packs.
Contact factory.
BALLAST: Electronic rapid-start ballasts <10% THD